
High Jump

Men
Place Name Best Age
60-64

1 Wade Sorensen 4' 9" 62 4'2" 4'4" 4'6" 4'8" 4'9"
2 Mark Roberts 4' 8" 64 3'10" 4' 4'2" 4'4" 4'6"
3 Richard Garrett 4' 4" 63 4'2" xxo 4'4"   o 4;6" xxx
4 William Hoffman 3' 10" 60 3'10" 4'  xxx

65-69
1 Brain Faucett 4' 2" 65 3'8"   o 3'10"   o 4'   xo 4'2"   o 4'4"   xx
2 John Valiska 4' 2" 68 3'8"   o 3'10"   o 4'    o 4'2"   xo

70-74
1 Rick Daniels 4' 2" 72 3'4"    o 3'6"   o 3'8"   o 3'10"   o 4'   o
2 Billy Potter 3' 8" 72 3'2"   o 3'8"   o 3'10"   xx
3 Rev. Robert Donaldson 3' 8" 70 3'8"   xo 3'10"  xxx

75-79
1 Michael Schaubroeck 3' 10" 75 3'   o 3'2"  xo 3'4"   o 3'6"    o 3'8"  xo
2 Rod Speidel 3' 8" 75 3'4"   o 3'6"  o 3'8"  o 3'10" xxx

Pole Vault
Place First Best Age 5'0" 5' 9" 6' 1" 6' 5" 6' 8"

60-64
Wade Sorensen 7' 6" 62 0 0 0 x0 0
75-79
Rod Speidel 6' 5" 75 0 xx0 0 0 xxx

Long Jump
Women
70-74

1 Coralyn Duhlstine Feen F 73 7' 4" 4' 1" 6' 9" 7' 4"
Men  
55-59

1 Brian Andrae M 56 11' 7 1/2" 12' 8" 12' 8"
60-64

1 Joe Morgan M 63 11' 4 1/2" 12' 11' 10" 12' 0"
2 Richard Garrett M 63 10' 6" 12' 11' 3" 12' 0"
3 Scott Reed M 62 7' 10 1/2" 8' 5" 9' 2 1/2" 9' 2 1/2"
4 Scott Groenke M 61 8' 5 1/4" F 8' 5" 8' 5 1/4"

 
65-69

1 Brain Faucett M 65 10' 11" 11' 6" 12' 6" 12' 6"
2 David Rainey M 69 10' 2" 10' 3/4" 11' 10" 11' 10"
3 Jim Franzen M 67 9' 1 1/2" 10' 4" 10' 1 1/2" 10' 1 1/2"



4 Randy Frazier M 69 9' 8" 9' 2 1/2" 9' 6" 9' 8"
70-74

1 Ken Beech M 74 8' 5 1/2" 9' 2" 5' 9 1/2" 9' 2"
2 Scotty Sossner M 71 8' 1" 8' 1/2" 9' 1" 9' 1"

75-79
1 Rod Speidel M 75 7' 5 1/2" 8' 9 1/2" 8' 9 1/2"
2 Dan Hansman M 79 6' 11 1/2" F F 6' 11 1/2"

Standing Long Jump
Women Best
70-74

1 Coralyn Duhlstine Feene F 73 4'8 1/2" 5' 3/4"  o 4'10 3/4" 5' 0 3/4"
Men
55-59

1 Brian Andrae M 56 6' 8 1/2" 7' 1 1/2" P 7' 1 1/2"
60-64

1 Richard Garrett M 63 6' 10 1/2" 6' 10 1/2" 6'  9 1/4" 6' 10 1/2"
2 Mike Miller M 61 6' 6 1/2" 6' 9" 5' 8 1/2" 6' 9 1/2"
3 Joe Morgan M 63 5' 11 3/4" 6' 3" 6' 7 1/4" 6' 7 1/4"
4 Scott Groenke M 61 6' 0" 6" 1 3/4" F 6' 1 3/4"
5 William Hoffman M 60 5' 8 1/2" 5' 8 1/2"

65-69
1 Jim Franzen M 67 6' 11 3/4" 6' 7 3/4" 6' 5 1/2" 6' 11 3/4"
2 Brian Faucett M 65 6' 9 1/2" 6' 9 3/4" 6' 4 1/2" 6' 9 3/4"
3 David Rainey M 69 F 6' 7 1/2" 6' 7" 6' 7 1/2"
3 John Valiska M 68 6' 4 1/2" 6' 3 3/4" 6' 3" 6' 4 3/4"
4 Randy Frazier M 69 6' 1/2" 6' 3 1/4" 6' 2 3/4" 6' 3 1/4"

70-74
1 Ken Beech M 75 6' 11 1/2" 7' 1" 7' 1/2" 7' 1"
2 Rev. Robert Donaldson M 70 5' 11" F 6' 5" 6' 5"
3 Billy Potter M 72 5' 1/4" 5' 1 1/4" 5' 1/2" 5' 1 1/4"
4 Scotty Sosser M 71 F 4' 5 3/4" 5'  1/4" 5' 0 1/4"

75-79
1 Dan Hansman M 78 5' 4 3/4" 5' 8 3/4" 5' 4 1/2" 5' 8 3/4"
2 Rod Speidel M 75 4' 3 1/2" 5' 3 3/4" 5' 6 1/4" 5' 6 1/4"

Triple Jump
Women
70-74

1 Coralyn Duhlstine Feen F 73 17' 0" 17' 2" 16' 11" 17' 2"
Men
55-59

1 Brian Andrae M 56 28' 1/4" 29' 1 1/2" 29' 9" 29' 9"
60-64

1 Wade Sorensen M 62 25' 0" 25' 7 1/2" 25' 7" 25' 7 1/2"
2 Dennis Lehr M 63 23' 8 1/2" 22' 11 1/4- 23' 8 1/2"
3 Richard Garrett M 63 20' 4 1/4" 23' 7 1/2" 23' 5 1/2" 23' 7 1/2"

65-69



1 Brain Faucett M 65 27' 6 1/2" 27' 9" - 27' 9"
2 Jim Franzen M 67 19' 8" 20' 8" 20' 8"

75-79
1 Rod Speidel M 75 F F 16' 2" 16' 2"
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